

\234

SLP(C)No. 7884 OF 2004
ITEM No.11

Court No. 9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7884/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2004 in CMWP 374/04
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 29/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sunil Gupta,Sr.Adv.
M/s. K.Mishra,R.K.Dubey & Vivek Vishnoi,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not satisfied with the explanation of the delay
given before the Tribunal. The counsel for the petitioners to
ascertain at whose instance delay was caused.

Issue Notice.

Contempt proceedings, if any, initiated at the instance
of the respondents shall remain stayed.

(Y.P. Dhamija) (Veera Verma)
AR-cum-PS Court Master