

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7884/2004

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND PANDEY & ORS.  
(Office Report on Default Dt. 18.6.2007)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan, adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

By way of last opportunity, another two weeks are granted to the petitioner to furnish fresh address for service on Respondent No.4, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed qua Respondent No.4, without further reference to the Court.

(J.S.Rawat)  
AR-cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master