

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7884/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2004 in CMWP No.374/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Uapdhyaya, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERKeeping the question of law open, Special Leave Petition is
dismissed on the facts of the case.(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER